
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Date: 

FILED FOR RECORD 
CO LORA O CO ·ny_ TX 

10ZQ JAN I O AH IQ: 52 

Trustee: 

January 3, 2024 

SIDNEY LEVINE 

P. 0 . Box 592 Trustee's Address: 
Sealy, Texas 77474 

Mortgagee: DANIEL BLACKMAN 

Note: 

3815 FM 949 
Cat Spring , Texas 78933 

Real Estate Lien Note dated June 15, 2023 in the principal 
amount of $285,000.00, executed by Daniel Blackman, and 
payable to the order of Terry Lee Shoquist 

Deed of Trust 

Date: June 15, 2023 

Grantor: Daniel Blackman 

Mortgagee: Terry Lee Shoquist 

Recording 
information: Volume 1038, at Page 662 of the Official Records of 

Colorado County, Texas 

Property: 6.339 acres of land located in the Procop Kerzin Survey, A-
377, Colorado County, Texas, being a portion of a called 
13.926 acre tract of land described in a deed from Fred 
Martin Shoquist, Jr. , et al, to Terry Lee Shoquist, dated 
September 27, 1999, recorded in Volume 331 , at Page 645 
of the Official Records of Colorado County, Texas, and said 
6.339 acres of land being more fully described by metes and 
bounds in EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and made a part 
hereof for all intents and purposes. 

County: Colorado 

Date of Sale 
(first Tuesday of month): February 6, 2024 

-1-



Time of Sale: 

Place of Sale: 

1 :00 P.M. 

The foyer, inside the main entrance, of the Colorado County 
Annex Building , 318 Spring Street, Columbus, Texas 78934 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 

UNITED STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING 

ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD 
OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE 
UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE 
SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

The Trustee under the Deed of Trust is Sidney Levine. Mortgagee has instructed 
Trustee to offer the Property for sale toward the satisfaction of the Note. 

Notice is given that on the Date of Sale, Trustee will offer the Property for sale at 
public auction at the Place of Sale, to the highest bidder for cash, "AS IS." THERE WILL BE 
NO WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, OR THE LIKE FOR THE 
PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THIS DISPOSITION. The sale will begin at the Time of Sale or not later 
than three hours thereafter. This sale will be conducted su ject to the right of rescission 
contained in Section 51 .016 of the Texas Property Code. 

SIDNEY LEVINE, T 
110 Main Street 
P. 0 . Box 592 
Sealy, Texas 77474 
(979)885-2989 

-2-



liM4 i MiW44 

COLORAOCi COUNTY, TEXAS 
PRQCOP 1.<!aRZJN 'St,JBYEY, ~B~MCl' NO, °ST/ 

· DRIVING Pi,RFORMANC:£. 
DELIVERING RESULTS. 

,TPP!,S Fltm '10Q?10P 
·TBPE Firm 179:iT 

DESCRIPTION 'OF A 6.339 ACRE TRAOT o·F l:AND 'OUT OF THE' P.ROCOP KERZIN SURVEY, ABSTRACT 
No. 3TT, COLORADO'COUNTY, TEXAS AND IIEINGA'POF!J)ON OFT.HAT <:,\LlED'13,926.Ac;RETRACT PF 
L)\.Nb b,ESCRIBE)) I~ A:PEED QATEQ SEPTEt,l'BER:27, 1999 FROM FRED MARTIN SHOQ\.JIST, JR,, l;T,J!,L, 
TO TERRY LEESHOQUIST, AS. RECORDED It-I VOLUME 331, PA~E'li.11.s,"oF THE'OfFlCIAl, R&CORDS OF 
CO\.ORAO',) co'ONTY,,'i"EJC.6,S FOR .WHICH REFi.RENCE·IS MAbE'AtjPTHE's'AJci 6','339 :AC~!! TRAc,t :o.F 
LAND BEING DESCRIBED'BY THE'METES AND BOUNDS AS FOLLOWS1 

BE131NNING et a 1/2 lrich- lrdri rod found°[Grld CoordlQetes: N 13,855,255:87 U51t E,Z,!!09,'615,94 UsltJ. for 
!he South: c,9rn~r 9'.(.~ ca.lied Q.,437 .a~f,!!! tl'j\ct 9f r~ng de~a'f\Je'd Jh ii .d,e~ a:atei/ ~.iiv ~. ,.Z!!,13:frOl)"l 'rerfy 
Lep Shoqulst, to Joyce Rucker, '!IS r.e'corded.ln Yoll.lme' 72'1 r l>age 478, C-olo!'lldo Coµnly 0/Tlc:f~f'Recorps, 
lylrg1n ~h\1 Nort!i,Y/~t Right-Of-Way line !)f f,M, Highway !'lo, 94~. fcom which·!' 1/2 Inch lr9n rofffo11n~ 
for the~ corner of·sald O.ii:3'1' aae·tract anq '.the East corner of:sal~U.92G aae:parent .tr.act, .beacs 
North 40*'.31' 35" East, '30.26-feel:; 

THENCE South 40" 3;•.ss~West (cailed ,South 43• 34' b.l)" We$t] alQhg the.SoQtlj'east line of safd.13,92'.6 
aero tracl. .sam~ beln.sf~e.Northwes~'Rlgh't-\jf-Way lino 9f f ,M, HJ~nwiiy No,9°49,537.74 t<1<1ttoth11 'soiith 
COrTJ,;T qr sel,cj 13.g6 11aa tract, ~arpe q~lng an Ea~~rly corner of'e called ·13.37,8.acre tnlct of land 
described In a de·ed dated -April 3; 19.81 from Wayne .F; Keller, dt ux., to James. Lee .Wenzel, et ux, as 
recorded In Volume iiis, Pege 121, Colorado .county ,oeed'Rl!<;ord~. !r6rn wl\kli a 1/2 lhC), lrcih toq'tq)~r;id, 
bears south ~o· 31' 35" West,,0.15 feet: 

l'HENCE Notth~49t '49' ,32" West.lcallec( North 45•"521 o·o· West] dep·artlrJ!j .sall'l.commbn lln~. a[oog the 
,So;>4tl:\W:~ Une·of Hlq U ,5!26'e~re trai:t, sim,e pelng a Nortt,~asterlY llr.ie·or said 1;!,~78 ,:icre.~ct,·~2!),05 
f~et \o t~e, W~ Gorri~r of ti)e h~r,ln pj1Scrlb!'d t,n,~ same b~l(l9, the South- corner of e cdlled 4.993 .acre 
tract of land described In a.deed dated Septemlier 271 1999'from ·cnnton J. Kol:r, to Roy Hea'th' Rucl<er, as 
recortfed lri VofumeJ27, Page 491, ·col61aoo.Co\Jnt:y omcral Records1'fi'om wlilch a:.S1B ln~h' lrb'n to.d foctod, 
betirs Noith 37• 46' 07' East, 0.59 feet, arso fror.u which .a !i/a Inch Jron rp,d found· for the Wesf. c;omer. pf 
•salp 4,sl93 acre- fyact, ~eme:'belng at, Interior co)'n'ai' i:i(s~1~: 13"3ii\ el:(~ tnld. l:uaar~ 'Nqrth 49" 49' ,!12!' ·w~. qzi19 r.11~i:i · · · · · · · · · · ... ·• 

THENclf l'lorth 39• '46' 07'' East tcalled North 42" lli' 29" .East~ Vol. 727, Pg. 491, O,R;c.c.T,) depatt/ng ·said 
common llna, along tl\'a Northwesfaify line ofthe'hereln iiliscrlbed tiact, same lleln,li th~.so·uthijastlirle. 
of.said, 4~=9"· 11o;re1 ~c:t,·2.0t.~ fei!t [~111led :Z{ll,OG') ~ .a. 6/.l!'atm;h J[bt;J ro.d f1111n~ 'tclta~· 1-loi:tli~~y c9.(lier ol' 
thlr hJ!relO' d.e,sctll'\ed tracl, same b<:lng th~ Wli.~ co,r(le(D'f ifcalfed uo·p ~c(.e tt,J~ of l~n~ d•s~rlb~d Ir( 
a deedd~t~d Jan4ar(ZS., 2P)~ frgrrf')"ar;yJ.,ae Sho9ul.~ l:q.Joy~a f!U~r.~? ~ec9rc;lep I!) Volumf717, P.ag~ 
01:4, ~Ql.oro~o ~1,ujty 9fflcJ~l {l.aco~. ·rrom which !I S{B lnc!J lrpn r.od·l'ound' for the Northeast comer, oC 
·said 4'993 acre tract. same being the N'orth corner onh'e aforementioned 0.497 atre·tract, ·lvlng In. tl1il 
Nor,thaast.llria of sali:113.926 acre tract. belir.s.North 39• >46' 07" Ees\; 449,65,feJltr. 

"Tl{~NSI:'. so.u.th 42; 1fi1 1i ' ~~.~ lc:a.llad ~O(!th ~9°' ~o· ·110~ Ei>,St, Vol, :m; P!i,; 9u1, 9A~·.r;,T,I alP,'nQ thii 
:;04tl)west JIil~ of·sald j!:SDO,acrF tn,~ 19),~3 r.e~t (ca.\led 191,'7!1') :to '!15/~ lt1~h )ro~ rqd·~l!k wl*'Cl!P: tor 
a.11, lnteriqr ~qri:ier pf~~ her~ln. described tra~ Sjlm~ 1/elng. the'5outh 'Comer of said 2300 ecre tract; 

'THENCE Nortli.43°· 26' 40' East·(callad Nortn 46• '22' ;51" East; Vol, 717, p·g. 014, ,0.R.O.G.TJ· along the 
.Soµtheasrllne of said 2.3DO'ai:retract, 416.SSlae~to a~)ZJ(oorodfouno tor the Easti:orilef of said i.sda 
acrp l(a'ct, same b'el~g U,e.North cdrbfjr ot'thi ~arell). 'd~<1rlb'~o;I ;;;,~. lyln.51 In th~ .SqU,OiWl!st:1rne t:ii sa1a 
o.~;11 qcr.e tr;act; 

,HENCE South 42° 15' S6'' East {called:Soath.39-0
• 20' 15• East, Vol. m, Pg, 47S,:o:R.C:C.T,1 along the 

'Southw.ast line cif said 0:437 acre tract, 414.3'G: feet lcalled 414.36') to ;the POINT ,OF BEGINNING, 
contalhlng 6.339 ACRES.ot'land,mo(e or less:. 

l, ,B.ei!rltig,Ba.~ls,T~s. L~tnb~rt,G,rld, T.~.~s·s,~u~.r~!1l;i'a.\:Zo~,e, N~O '!l3/2~11 l~.P9Cf-l: . .?'Q10) . . 
:~. ;A.!! fllsta11ce~ !!re surt11ca valljes,'lo obtiila gnd velues multJpl.'f ~µrf~i;a dl$1nces l:iY 11 .Comolned 

S,1,c1l~ F11c:tor pf Q,9~989!)0Sf67!l, 
3, Any reference \o a"S/8" lrott rod set:W/cap Is a·S/8' Iron rebar 24' lnaies long and set with a Z:' 

iilulJ'llnum ~ap sta1T1ped 'FS(;.INC -,XFIRt,;I #1QOOb100". 

This metes and bound desctlptlon ·and pla(.attached hereto represent an on"the-ground~rvey.mad'e 
unaer my superv)slon on F.eliruary 17 1k 22. 2023. · 

tuu~~ ci:·we.isiiu.;·~·.. .. .. . ... .. ' . .. . . .... .. .... .. :.. . ...... ... 6~te: ... }(1.IZ.,;f · .... · .............. . 
R~glste,rec/ Profasslonal'L~mj SUNe9dr No-68'SO 
PrqJect No. 12o;i302ijos1 
Wore! FIie: 2023020057 ..,6.339 _acra_in&b.docx 
ACAD FIie: 2C1230200S7.dwg 

EXHIBIT A 


